

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BLYTHE AREA STREET RESURFACING  
6th Avenue, Riverside Avenue,  
De Frain Blvd., & Lovekin (South)  
STPL-5956(108)**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 17, 2000**

**PROJECT NOS. A7-0429, A7-0428, A6-0175 & A2-1003**

|                |           |   |       | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |            |                   | RVC Roadway Construct.<br>Colton, CA 92324 |                   |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY          | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID  | AMOUNT            |
| 1              | 011505    | GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE                            | SQYD  | 8,270             | 1.00       | 8,270.00          | 1.05                                       | 8,683.50          |
| 2              | 011508    | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.17' MAX.)                      | SQYD  | 6,200             | 1.00       | 6,200.00          | 2.60                                       | 16,120.00         |
| 3              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1                 | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00                                  | 10,000.00         |
| 4              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,775             | 30.00      | 83,250.00         | 10.56                                      | 29,304.00         |
| 5              | 190185    | SHOULDER BACKING  | LF    | 42,165            | 1.00       | 42,165.00         | 0.50                                       | 21,082.50         |
| 6              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 2,020             | 25.00      | 50,500.00         | 13.00                                      | 26,260.00         |
| 7              | 374205    | CRACK SEALANT   | LS    | 1                 | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00          | 9,000.00                                   | 9,000.00          |
| 8              | 198200    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC<br>(STRUCTURAL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | SQYD  | 9,050             | 2.00       | 18,100.00         | 2.61                                       | 23,620.50         |
| 9              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B                                       | TON   | 12,265            | 35.00      | 429,275.00        | 39.50                                      | 484,467.50        |
| 10             | 393001    | PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC                                 | SQYD  | 28,980            | 1.00       | 28,980.00         | 0.85                                       | 24,633.00         |
| 11             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND<br>PAVEMENT MARKING              | SQFT  | 370               | 5.00       | 1,850.00          | 5.20                                       | 1,924.00          |
| 12             | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPES (2 COATS)                               | LF    | 22,315            | 0.30       | 6,694.50          | 0.21                                       | 4,686.15          |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |                   |            | <b>687,284.50</b> |  | <b>659,781.15</b> |

|                |           |   |       | Granite Construction Company<br>Indio, CA 92203 |           |                   | Match Corporation<br>San Bernardino, CA 92412 |                   |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|---|-----------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY  | BID       | AMOUNT            | BID   | AMOUNT            |
| 1              | 011505    | GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE                            | SQYD  | 8,270   | 2.50      | 20,675.00         | 2.00  | 16,540.00         |
| 2              | 011508    | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.17' MAX.)                      | SQYD  | 6,200   | 1.00      | 6,200.00          | 2.00  | 12,400.00         |
| 3              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1   | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00         | 18,714.00                                     | 18,714.00         |
| 4              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,775   | 14.00     | 38,850.00         | 16.00   | 44,400.00         |
| 5              | 190185    | SHOULDER BACKING  | LF    | 42,165  | 0.90      | 37,948.50         | 0.60  | 25,299.00         |
| 6              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 2,020   | 13.00     | 26,260.00         | 25.00   | 50,500.00         |
| 7              | 374205    | CRACK SEALANT   | LS    | 1   | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00         | 10,000.00                                     | 10,000.00         |
| 8              | 198200    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC<br>(STRUCTURAL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | SQYD  | 9,050   | 3.00      | 27,150.00         | 3.50  | 31,675.00         |
| 9              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B                                       | TON   | 12,265  | 43.00     | 527,395.00        | 48.00   | 588,720.00        |
| 10             | 393001    | PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC                                 | SQYD  | 28,980  | 0.70      | 20,286.00         | 1.10  | 31,878.00         |
| 11             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND<br>PAVEMENT MARKING              | SQFT  | 370   | 5.00      | 1,850.00          | 5.00  | 1,850.00          |
| 12             | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPES (2 COATS)                               | LF    | 22,315  | 0.30      | 6,694.50          | 0.25  | 5,578.75          |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |   |           | <b>741,309.00</b> |   | <b>837,554.75</b> |

|                |           |   |       | Sully-Miller Contracting Co.<br>Victorville, CA 92392 |           |                   |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|---|-----------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY  | BID       | AMOUNT            |
| 1              | 011505    | GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE                            | SQYD  | 8,270   | 0.95      | 7,856.50          |
| 2              | 011508    | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.17' MAX.)                      | SQYD  | 6,200   | 2.65      | 16,430.00         |
| 3              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1   | 12,935.00 | 12,935.00         |
| 4              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,775   | 10.00     | 27,750.00         |
| 5              | 190185    | SHOULDER BACKING  | LF    | 42,165  | 0.25      | 10,541.25         |
| 6              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 2,020   | 28.75     | 58,075.00         |
| 7              | 374205    | CRACK SEALANT   | LS    | 1   | 10,600.00 | 10,600.00         |
| 8              | 198200    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC<br>(STRUCTURAL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | SQYD  | 9,050   | 3.15      | 28,507.50         |
| 9              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B                                       | TON   | 12,265  | 53.50     | 656,177.50        |
| 10             | 393001    | PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC                                 | SQYD  | 28,980  | 0.75      | 21,735.00         |
| 11             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND<br>PAVEMENT MARKING              | SQFT  | 370   | 7.00      | 2,590.00          |
| 12             | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPES (2 COATS)                               | LF    | 22,315  | 0.25      | 5,578.75          |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |   |           | <b>858,776.50</b> |